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Date:5th Aug 2024

This is to inform that Philips lndia ltd have declared patient monitor
model Suresign VM8 as an end-of-life device. Hence spare parts of
this model may/may not be available.

Thanking you,

concern

Fa ithfu lly

George
Manager
Anamdev Engineers



jithu abraham <jithuabrahamcyrix@gmail.com>

Need EOL Letter for Philips multipara monitor - sure signs vm8
6 messages

Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> Sat, Jul 27, 2024 at 11:33 AM
To: "anamdev.medical" <anamdev.medical@gmail.com>, Davis George <davis.anamdev@gmail.com>
Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>, jithu
abraham <jithuabrahamcyrix@gmail.com>

DearSir,

 Requesting you to share EOL Letter for Philips, sure signs vm8 multipara monitor at THQH Thodupuzha 
Details of the machine furnishing below 

Equipment name: Multipara monitor
manufacturer: Philips
model: sure sign vm8
sno: US12562141
barcode:0611167

--

Thanks & Regards

Anjitha T L
Sr. Purchase Executive
PH:- 9947719111
purchasecyrix2@gmail.com
www.cyrixhealthcare.com
 
Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd
| 30/641 B | Pettah Jn | Poonithura | Cochin -38 | Kerala | India
KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH

jithu abraham <jithuabrahamcyrix@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 31, 2024 at 8:43 AM
To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>
Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>

reminder 
Regards
Jithu Abraham
District in charge (Idukki)- Kerala
CYRIX HEALTHCARE Pvt. Ltd
30/641B, Petta, Poonithura, Kochi-38
Ph:+916238655106

[Quoted text hidden]

jithu abraham <jithuabrahamcyrix@gmail.com> Sat, Aug 3, 2024 at 9:25 AM
To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>
Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>

REMAINDER 2
Regards
Jithu Abraham
District in charge (Idukki)- Kerala
CYRIX HEALTHCARE Pvt. Ltd
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30/641B, Petta, Poonithura, Kochi-38
Ph:+916238655106

[Quoted text hidden]

Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> Sat, Aug 3, 2024 at 10:36 AM
To: jithu abraham <jithuabrahamcyrix@gmail.com>
Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>

Dear sir,

As per the confirmation from vendor they will provide the same by today

[Quoted text hidden]

jithu abraham <jithuabrahamcyrix@gmail.com> Sat, Aug 3, 2024 at 6:36 PM
To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>
Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>

Not received yet.

[Quoted text hidden]

Davis George <davis.anamdev@gmail.com> Mon, Aug 5, 2024 at 10:32 AM
To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>
Cc: "anamdev.medical" <anamdev.medical@gmail.com>, "Cyrix Purchase Mgr." <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager
KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Afsal Yunuze
<zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>, jithu abraham <jithuabrahamcyrix@gmail.com>

PFA EOL letter of VM8

Thanks and Regards,
Davis George
Anamdev Engineers
Mob:9995721150

On Sat, Jul 27, 2024 at 11:34 AM Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]
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